
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 11 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2021 

 

                  DEVELOPMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY IN KARNATAKA  
 
*11. SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWAR: 

 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING       

मात्स्यिकी, पशुपालन और डिेरी मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Union Government is providing any financial assistance for the various 

projects in connection with the development of animal husbandry in Karnataka;  
 

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years; and  
 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

                                    (SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH) 

 

  

 (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the table of the house. 

 

 

***** 



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF LOK SABHA QUESTION NO. *11 
PART (A) TO (C) FOR ANSWER ON 02.02.2021 ASKED BY SHRI G.M. 
SIDDESHWAR, REGARDING “DEVELOPMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY IN 
KARNATAKA”. 
 
 
(a) Yes, Sir.  

 

(b) The details of financial assistance provided to Karnataka under the various schemes 

being implemented by Government of India for the development of animal husbandry 

in Karnataka during the last three years are as under: 

 

Fund Released to the State Government of Karnataka during the last three 

years 

(Rs. In lakh) 

S. 
No. 

Name of the scheme Years 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

1. Rashtriya Gokul Mission 857.00 164.38 756.47 

2. National Programme for 
Dairy Development  

260.00 1011.00 2018.00 

3. National Livestock 
Mission 

310.10 169.93 919.30 

4. Livestock Health & 
Disease Control 

1646.00 1931.42 2977.34 

 

Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund (DIDF) (as on 30.11.2020)  

 (Rs in crore)  

No of 
Projects 

Project Cost Loan disbursed 

Total Loan 
2018-

19 
2019-

20 
2020-

21 
Total 

8 1626.39 931.37  396.15 227.31 69.114 692.574 

 

 (c) Does not arise. 

 

***** 

 


